O NOo OB WN -

A A B BB PBRSBOOOWOOWWWWWWWWDNDNDDNDNDDNMNDNDMNDNDDNDNDDNDND - 22 A 22 a2 a2 a2 a0
SO OO P, WODN 20 00O NOODO PP WODMN ~OCOOONOOCO PPWODN ~OCOOONOOCOG BPOWODND-~O

2,17
2,16
2,14h
2,10
2,10
2,08
2,05
2,05
2,05
2,04
2,03
2,03
2,02
2,02
2,01
2,01
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
1,98
1,96
1,96
1,95
1,95
1,95
1,95
1,95
1,95
1,95h
1,94
1,94
1,94
1,94
1,94
1,94
1,94
1,93
1,93
1,92
1,92
1,92
1,92
1,92

Hochsprung

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

Ehmann
Knipper
Bachmann
Hartmann
Hohaus
Schade
Méssle
Briinglinghaus
Walbrol
Hohaus
Ramacher
Klein
Singelmann
Gerhardy
Grofimann
Tegen
Prangenberg
Altmann
Euskirchen
Michael
Siebel
Mellinghoff
Bieschinski
Schmitz
Mller

Wildt

Berg
Heilmann
Schulz
Tegen

Nigel
Michels
Schmitz
Jonen
Schumacher
Hielscher
Holler
Cappel
Wiechert
Schmedemann
Jezoreck
Kiichler

de Jager
Schmidt-Sinns
Brahler
Pinnock

Volker
Manfred
Andreas
Ralf
Jochen
Falk
Walter
Ralf
Mario
Jens
Jiirgen
Alexander
Thorsten
Jannik
Harald
Christian
Michael
Dieter
Norbert
Frank
Jona

Nils
Giinther
Michael
Christoph
Norbert
Wolfgang
Alexander
Jiirgen
Florian
Colin
Jan-Lucas
Friedhelm
Rainer
Detlef
Siegfried
Wolfgang
René
Martin

Uli

Sven
H-Joachim
Uwe

Udo
Marcus
Zenobeya

72 Sieglarer TV

58 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

62 LGBM (LC Bonn)

56 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

64 ASV St.Augustin

67 ASV St.Augustin

43 LC Bonn

57 LAV Bad Godesbherg
66 ASV St.Augustin

67 ASV St.Augustin

50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

63 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
65 LGBM (Meckenheim)
09 Troisdorfer LG

64 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
71 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)
57 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

55 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

59 LGS (TV Konigswinter)
67 LG Siegburg / Hennef
66 LGBM (Meckenheim)
81 LG Meckenheim

65 ASV St.Augustin

62 LAV Bad Godesberg

68 LG Siegburg / Hennef
56 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

57 TV Rheinbach

60 LAV Bad Godesberg

65 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
72 LGS (TVE Bad Honnef)
73 LGBTN (LC Bonn)

00 SSG Kénigswinter-Ittenb.
53 Troisdorfer LG

53 LC Bonn

52 LC Bonn

56 Troisdorfer LG

56 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

65 TV Siegburg

65 ASV St.Augustin

44 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

63 LGBM (LC Bonn)

44 Troisdorfer LG

63 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
65 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
70 Post SV Bonn

80 LAV Bad Godesberg

10.10.2025

23.06.1991 Leverkusen
07.09.1980 Dortmund
15.01.1983 Disseldorf
09.05.1976 Bonn

24.05.1980 Nijmwegen / NL
09.05.1991 KélIn

23.09.1972 Offenbach
04.06.1977 Bonn

22.07.1989 St. Augustin
30.04.1988 St. Augustin
20.06.1976 Schmallenberg
19.07.1983 Bergisch Gladbach
18.05.1984 Bonn

31.05.2025 Essen

14.07.1981 Monchengladbach
07.07.1991 Kevelaer
03.05.1980 Bonn

19.05.1980 Bozen / |
08.08.1981 Lage

04.05.1985 St. Augustin
09.07.1987 Bayreuth
26.07.2003 Monchengladbach
24.09.1983 St. Augustin
02.06.1979 Bonn

22.06.1986 Bergisch Gladbach
08.05.1975 Bonn

24.05.1975 Bonn

29.04.1979 Kéin

14.05.1982 Bonn

04.08.1990 St.Augustin
29.05.1994 Monchengladbach
22.01.2017 Leverkusen
22.08.1971 Troisdorf
08.05.1971 Bonn

25.08.1973 Bonn

27.07.1974 Bonn

17.06.1977 Bonn

17.09.1983 Siegburg
30.08.1986 St. Augustin
09.06.1978 Krefeld
29.06.1985 Bonn

09.09.1970 Kdnigswinter
09.05.1980 Uerdingen
18.06.1983 Diisseldorf
18.09.1988 Lauffen
16.05.1998 Troisdorf

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
AK 30
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Str.

Str.



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
94
95
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

1,92
1,92 h
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,89
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,88
1,87
1,87
1,87
1,87
1,87
1,87
1,87
1,86
1,86
1,86 h
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86

Ganescu
Dreesbach
Lindemann
Salzer
Cremers
Schmitt
Kalicke
Krauss
Stock
Carlborg
Fechner
Lutz

Barg
Felten
v.Schenk
Duster
Spliet
Tietz
Mohrmann
Lobinger
Roth

Usifo
Mentzel
Mohr
Bendlin
Rohsbach
Rehmer
Overath
Hartmann
Bahlk

Naji
Nehring
Koller
Minks
Kind
Rosenberg
Bepler
Goralczyk
Luta
Goralczyk
Deom
Kaus
Beckmann
Schiiler
Scholl
Thiesen
Krey
Maier
Kuhnert
Hinse

Leon
Sebastian
Harald
Hans
Raimund
Klaus
Thomas
Jan-Hendrik
Jiirgen
Carl-Johan
Peter
Gerhard
Toni
Peter
Jorg
Ulrich
Marco
Andreas
Konstantin
Tim
Thomas
Elliot
Simon
Philipp
Kurt
Heino
Wolfgang
Rolf
Ulrich
Stefan
Alexander
Sebastian
Stefan
Rolf
Walter
Stefan
Marc
Martin
Alexander
Christian
Paul
Werner
Wolfgang
Jirgen
Eric
Frank
Jiirgen
Rolf
Stefan
Martin

00 TV Konigswinter
96 Troisdorfer LG
34 DJK / BFV Bonn
37 KTV Siidstern Bonn
47 LC Bonn
60 TV Rheinbach
72 Post SV Bonn
72 Post SV Bonn
53 ASV St.Augustin
46 Bonner SC/ S
47 Uni Bonn
49 Troisdorfer LG
48 LC Bonn
57 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
57 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
57 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
63 LAV Bad Godesberg
67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
66 TV Rheinbach
72 LGBM (Meckenheim)
66 TSV Much
84 LGS (TV Koénigswinter)
99 TV Rheinbach
75 LAV Bad Godesberg
43 LC Bonn
55 Troisdorfer LG
45 Troisdorfer LG
53 Troisdorfer LG
54 LGBT (Troisdorfer LG)
65 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
68 LGBM (LC Bonn)
78 LGBTN (Ittenbach)
61 TV Rheinbach
29 Bonner FV
41 SSV 05 Troisdorf
72 Sieglarer TV
72 Sieglarer TV
79 LAV Bad Godesberg
82 LG Bad Honnef
86 SSF Bonn

TV Rheinland Kessenich
39 KTV Sudstern Bonn
45 Troisdorfer LG
55 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)
61 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
64 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
63 TV Eitorf
66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
65 LAV Bad Godesberg
69 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)

21.05.2016 Wesel
07.12.2018 Troisdorf
28.07.1955 Aachen
12.05.1963 Bonn
09.07.1972 Géttingen
25.06.1975 Konigswinter
22.09.1987 Bonn
04.07.1988 Ahlen
11.06.1989 Troisdorf
23.06.1968 Porz
29.06.1969 Heidelberg
21.06.1970 Bad Honnef
19.05.1973 Kdnigswinter
03.06.1978 Bonn
22.07.1981 Bonn
18.05.1984 Bonn
15.06.1985 Troisdorf
25.06.1986 Meckenheim
16.04.1988 Rheinbach
01.09.1989 Ahlen
20.05.1989 Bonn
30.07.2003 Troisdorf
16.05.2016 Siegburg
14.05.1994 Bonn
12.09.1970 Stuttgart
22.08.1971 Troisdorf
13.10.1972 Bonn
13.10.1972 Bonn
15.10.1977 Troisdorf
xx.06.1984 Troisdorf
31.08.1985 Hannover
01.06.1996 Wesel
06.06.1996 Erkelenz
12.06.1949 Bonn
13.06.1965 Siegburg
17.09.1989 Briihl
19.05.1991 Dortmund
02.05.1998 St. Augustin
04.09.1999 Lage
30.07.2003 Troisdorf
08.08.1937 Bonn
21.06.1962 Riinderoth
10.01.1971 Dortmund
08.05.1977 Kdnigswinter
18.09.1977 Troisdorf
13.06.1981 Troisdorf
19.09.1981 St. Augustin
25.09.1982 St. Augustin
18.06.1983 Diisseldorf
12.09.1987 Konigswinter

Jug.B

M 15
M15
Jug.A
AK 35

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
AK 30

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Roll
Str.

Str.

Str.

Roll
Roll

Roll
Str



97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,86
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,84
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,83
1,82
1,82
1,82
1,82

Stdssel
Heinrich
Andersson
Wischek
Pulskamp
Grunwald
Karmazin
Vogt
Heelweg
Jelden
Stengert
Lutz
Kiipper
Wollersheim
Kollatz
Heidenthal
Georgi
Kost

Klaff
Schmidt
Henneberger
Grave
Hoéhner
Gayk
Naumann
Ehrnsperger
Bohm
Béttger
Stahl

Klein
Schumacher
Teige
Westphal
v.Hofe
Schneider
Richartz
Stahl
Gomez
Weber
Maier

Sinl
Brandt
Schweizer
Chavet
Kaiser
Reimer
Nadzeyka
Barbian
van Bergen
Wiemer

Volker
Hanjo
Jorg
Andreas
Torsten
Martin
Liev
Rainer
Lothar
Hajo
Gerd
Werner
Reinhard
Stephan
Christoph
Jirgen
Herbert
Reiner
Jens
Mario
Arne
Matthias
Mark
Holger
Peter
Klaus
Henning
Mikael
David
Gerd
Uwe
Axel
Dirk
Harald
Guido
Frank
Max
Alejandro
Michael
Johannes
Martin
Martin
Guido
Michael
Andreas
Gustav
Harald
Stefan
Holger
Bastian

72 ASV St.Augustin

71 TV Siegburg

75 Sieglarer TV

82 LG Meckenheim

69 SSF Bonn

71 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
04 Troisdorfer LG

46 KTV Siidstern Bonn

40 SSV 05 Troisdorf

44 LAV Bad Godesberg

47 LC Bonn

53 LGBT (Troisdorfer LG)
58 LAV Bad Godesberg

61 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 LAV Bad Godesberg

63 TV Rheinbach

54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

64 Alfterer SC

67 Troisdorfer LG

70 LGBM (Meckenheim)

71 Sieglarer TV

72 LGBM (Meckenheim)
69 ASV St.Augustin

76 TSV Much

73 ASV St.Augustin

79 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
75 SSF Bonn

92 SSF Bonn

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
59 LGS (TuS Thomasberg)
64 ASV St.Augustin

63 TV Rheinbach

65 ASV St.Augustin

69 ASV St. Augustin

73 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)
92 Troisdorfer LG

97 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
52 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
53 LGBT (LC Bonn)

67 Troisdorfer LG

66 TV Rheinbach

69 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
65 TV Rheinbach

89 LG Meckenheim

88 LG Meckenheim

47 Troisdorfer LG

63 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
62 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)
88 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

30.05.1987 Bonn
20.09.1987 Koblenz
14.05.1994 Bonn
03.10.2003 Meckenheim
22.05.2004 Troisdorf
04.06.1988 Diisseldorf
26.05.2022 Kéln
04.08.1963 Krefeld
13.06.1965 Siegburg
27.08.1968 Frechen
27.09.1970 Mayen
30.09.1973 Kdnigswinter
25.09.1976 Bad Godesberg
03.06.1978 Bonn
05.08.1978 Duisburg
27.05.1979 Rheinbach
23.09.1980 Geisenheim
12.06.1981 Troisdorf
04.06.1983 Bonn
02.06.1984 Diisseldorf
27.09.1986 Meckenheim
30.04.1988 St. Augustin
16.09.1988 Berlin
29.04.1989 St. Augustin
15.05.1992 Lohmar
02.07.1993 St. Augustin
09.05.1998 Troisdorf
09.04.2003 Meckenheim
15.05.2010 Bonn
18.05.1977 Bonn
27.08.1977 Hannover
28.08.1982 Hannover
14.05.1983 St. Augustin
05.05.1984 St. Augustin
22.06.1986 Bergisch Gladbach
28.04.1990 Troisdorf
09.07 1911 Euskirchen
19.09.2014 Bogota /COL
04.07.1970 Kdnigswinter
20.07.1975 Bonn
18.05.1984 Bonn
18.08.1984 Rheinbach
04.05.1986 Siegburg
02.06.2002 Erkelenz
13.05.2006 Bonn
14.05.2011 Bonn
23.08.1970 Bonn
18.06.1979 Troisdorf
04.10.1980 Bad Honnef
23.04.2005 Krefeld

M 15
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Str

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
AK 35
Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B

Str



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

1,81
1,81
1,81
1,81
1,81
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80

Kranz
Barth
Wattenbach
Pfeifer
Schmilewski
Kassel
Flocke
Meurer
Crott
Ebenfeldt
Hacke
Wolter
Wichterich
Rotthoff
Frank
Woiton
Fries
Reibnitz
Siebert
Nagler
Schmitz
Winkler
Kremer
Weidemann
Helmke
Kélpin
Ziese
Schmitz
Schmidt
Lengrlisser
Schweiss
Reddel
Albach
Vélsgen
Job

Scholz
Kurschilgen
Mantwill
Schneider
Hanak
Zarifakis
Eichhorn
Weigeldt
Kaspar
Fox

Bepler
Woyke
Wolf
Ellerkmann
Stegen

Hans-Gerd
Jochen
Roland
Michael
Patrick
Hermann

Manfred
Fritz
Dietrich
Hans
Dietmar
Peter-Rudolf
Heinz
Norbert
Rudolf
Karl-Willi
Klaus
Jiirgen
Johannes
Hans-Peter
Jirgen
Ulrich
Jorg
Dieter
Uwe
Walter
Michael
Detlef
Manuel
Harald
Volker
Rolf
Wilfried
Wolfgang
Jirgen
Thomas
Christian
Ingo
Hubert
Spiro
Ralph
Klaus
Rainer
Andreas
Kai
Thorsten
Marc
Dirk
Arno

43 LAV Bad Godesberg
51 Troisdorfer LG

55 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

65 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

87 LAV Bad Godesberg

11 SpVgg Eitorf-Kelters
Bonner FV

36 TV Rheinbach

33 LAV Bad Godesberg

36 LAV Bad Godesberg

43 KTV Slidstern Bonn

41 KTV Siidstern Bonn

46 LAV Bad Godesberg

43 TV Siegburg

36 KTV Sldstern Bonn

36 KTV Slidstern Bonn

43 SSV 05 Troisdorf

45 TKSV Duisdorf
Bonner Turnverein

53 Troisdorfer LG

48 LC Bonn

59 LGBT (LC Bonn)

57 LGBT (Troisdorfer LG)

58 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

58 LAV Bad Godesberg

58 LAV Bad Godesberg

62 LAV Bad Godesberg

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

62 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

63 LAV Bad Godesberg

63 LAV Bad Godesberg
63 TV Neunkirchen

63 Rot-WeiR Réttgen
60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

67 Post SV Bonn

65 ASV St.Augustin

63 TV Neunkirchen

67 SSV 04 Siegburg

67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
68 ASV St.Augustin

68 LGBM (Meckenheim)
68 Troisdorfer LG

69 LGBM (Meckenheim)
71 LG Siebengebirge

71 LAV Bad Godesberg
41 ASV St. Augustin

11.06.1961 Bonn
26.05.1968 Troisdorf

01.10.1972 Hohr-Grenzhausen

02.10.1982 Siegburg
26.09.2004 Kevelaer
12.06.1932 Koln
23.07.1949 Bonn
18.09.1955 Aachen
25.08.1957 Antwerpen
25.08.1957 Antwerpen
21.06.1962 Riinderoth
07.07.1962 Andernach
25.05.1963 Kéln
09.06.1963 Lulsdorf
03.06.1964 Kéln
03.06.1964 Kéln
30.08.1964 Ahrweiler
30.05.1965 Troisdorf
23.07.1966 Bonn
04.09.1970 Kdnigswinter
04.06.1972 Bonn
26.04.1975 Bonn
30.05.1975 Bonn
12.06.1976 Bonn
12.06.1976 Bonn
26.06.1976 Bad Godesberg
26.06.1976 Bad Godesberg
04.06.1977 Bonn
08.07.1977 Troisdorf

01.05.1978 Amherst Mass / USA

19.04.1980 Rheinbach
31.05.1980 Troisdorf
30.08.1980 Rheinbach
13.06.1981 Troisdorf
01.05.1982 Siegburg
22.05.1982 Bonn
25.06.1982 St. Augustin
08.07.1982 Bonn
18.08.1982 Hannover
05.06.1984 Essen
18.05.1985 Siegburg
28.05.1985 Troisdorf
31.08.1985 Hannover
14.06.1986 Troisdorf
27.09.1986 Meckenheim
04.10.1986 Troisdorf
18.04.1987 Castellon / ESP
12.09.1987 Konigswinter
13.05.1988 Troisdorf
28.07.1988 Verona / |

Jug. A Str
Jug.B Str

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
M 15
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

M 15
Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
M 45



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
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1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80

2,03
1,92
1,91
1,91
1,91
1,90
1,90
1,90
1,87
1,87
1,86
1,86
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,85
1,81
1,81
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80
1,80

Geul
Hildebrandt
Schléder
Gebauer
Zacharias
Briickner
Schneider
Mohr
Schussler
Korn
Valléry
Busch
Wienbdker
Weigelt
Hamacher

Thomas
Bernd
Christoph
uif
Michael
Andreas
Ulrich
Roland
Manuel
Maximilian
Rafael
Simon
Tim
Konrad
Florian

71 TV Eitorf

71 TV Eitorf

73 Sieglarer TV

75 SSG Bonn-Beuel

73 LGBMT (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)
76 LAV Bad Godesberg

79 LG Meckenheim

79 LAV Bad Godesberg

81 LG Meckenheim

95 SSF Bonn

95 SSF Bonn

93 LG Siebengebirge

94 LG Meckenheim

99 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
98 LAZPRS (TV Neunkirchen)

Nur Straddle, Rollsprung und Schersprung

Ramacher
Kiichler
Lindemann
Salzer
Schmitz
Carlborg
Fechner
Litz
Minks
Kind
Deom
Kaus
Vogt
Heelweg
Jelden
Schmedemann
Kranz
Barth
Kassel
Flocke
Meurer
Crott
Ebenfeldt
Hacke
Wolter
Wichterich
Rotthoff
Frank
Woiton
Fries
Beckmann
Reibnitz

Jiirgen
H.-Joachim
Harald
Hans
Friedhelm
Carl-Johan
Peter
Gerhard
Rolf
Walter
Paul
Werner
Rainer
Lothar
Hajo

Uli
Heinz-Gerd
Jochen
Hermann

Manfred
Fritz
Dietrich
Hans
Dietmar
Peter-Rudolf
Heinz
Norbert
Rudolf
Karl-Willi
Wolfgang
Klaus

50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

44 Troisdorfer LG

34 DJK/BFV Bonn

37 KTV Siidstern Bonn

53 Troisdorfer LG

46 Bonner SC/ S

47 Uni Bonn

49 Troisdorfer LG

29 Bonner FV

41 SSV 05 Troisdorf
TV Rheinland Kessenich

39 KTV Sudstern Bonn

46 KTV Slidstern Bonn

40 SSV 05 Troisdorf

44 LAV Bad Godesberg

44 Troisdorfer LG

43 LAV Bad Godesberg

51 Troisdorfer LG

11 SpVgg Eitorf-Kelters
Bonner FV

36 TV Rheinbach

34 LAV Bad Godesberg

36 LAV Bad Godesberg

43 KTV Slidstern Bonn

41 KTV Slidstern Bonn

46 LAV Bad Godesberg

43 TV Siegburg

36 KTV Sudstern Bonn

36 KTV Sudstern Bonn

43 SSV 05 Troisdorf

45 SSV 05 Troisdorf

45 TKSV Duisdorf

22.04.1989 Rheinbach
20.05.1989 Bonn
01.09.1990 Ulm
04.05.1991 St. Augustin
02.07.1992 Lage
01.05.1993 St. Augustin
14.05.1997 Meckenheim
16.05.1998 Troisdorf
30.04.2005 Bad Kreuznach
28.05.2011 Wesseling
25.09.2011 Rhede
12.05.2012 Bonn
11.05.2013 Meckenheim
09.05.2015 Bonn
30.04.2016 Troisdorf

01.03.2017

20.06.1976 Schmallenberg
09.09.1970 Kénigswinter
28.07.1955 Aachen
12.05.1963 Bonn
01.05.1970 Hambach
23.06.1968 Porz
29.06.1969 Heidelberg
21.06.1970 Bad Honnef
12.06.1949 Bonn
13.06.1965 Siegburg
22.08.1937 Bonn
21.06.1962 Riinderoth
04.08.1963 Krefeld
13.06.1965 Siegburg
27.08.1968 Frechen
31.08.1968 Hannover
11.06.1961 Bonn
26.05.1968 Troisdorf
12.06.1932 Kdln
23.07.1949 Bonn
18.09.1955 Aachen
25.08.1957 Antwerpen
25.08.1957 Antwerpen
21.06.1962 Riinderoth
07.07.1962 Andernach
25.05.1963 Kéln
09.06.1963 Liilsdorf
03.06.1964 Koln
03.06.1964 Kdln
30.08.1964 Ahrweiler
04.10.1964 Siegburg
30.05.1965 Troisdorf

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A

Straddle
Straddle
Rollsprung
Straddle
Straddle

Straddle
Straddle
Rollsprung
Rollsprung
Straddle
Straddle
Straddle
Straddle
Straddle
Straddle

Straddle
Scherkehr

Straddle

Straddle
Rollsprung
Straddle



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

1,80
1,79
1,79
1,78
1,78
1,78
1,78
1,78
1,77
1,77
1,76
1,76
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75
1,75

Siebert
Zietlow
Walkenbach
Heinrichs
Boysen
Werner
Trommsdorff
Melsheimer
Feuerborn
Teichert
Morschhéuser
Ludes
Obladen
Fritzen
Bolsinger
Schom
Beisenherz
Schénborn
Berger
Schwarz
Feuerherm
Simon
Frohlich
Schneider
Hohl
Knodler

Jirgen
Peter
Norbert
Karl-Heinz
Jens
Klaus
York
Joachim
Heinz

Udo
Karl-Heinz
Willi

Peter

Herbert
Hubert
Wolfgang
Dieter
Eicke
Dieter
Harald
Giinther
Hans-Peter
Peter
Rainer
Werner

Bonner TV

37 KTV Slidstern Bonn
50 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
41 TV Wahlscheid
41 SSV 05 Troisdorf
39 KTV Slidstern Bonn
44 KTV Slidstern Bonn
39 Bonner SC
32 ATV Bonn
47 KTV Siidstern Bonn
19 KTV Siidstern Bonn
39 KTV Slidstern Bonn

TV Rheinbach

VAL Siegburg
14 Bonner FV
35 ATV Bonn
39 Siegburger TV
38 KTV Slidstern Bonn
43 LAV Bad Godesberg
43 SSV 05 Troisdorf
40 SSV 05 Troisdorf
43 Siegburger TV
40 SpVgg Liilsdorf-Ranzel
42 LAV Bad Godesberg
45 Troisdorfer LG
53 Troisdorfer LG

23.07.1966 Bonn
14.10.1962 Bonn
04.10.1969 Bad Honnef
23.08.1959 Reinshagen
12.06.1960 Troisdorf
02.10.1960 Bonn
08.07.1964 Bonn
12.07.1967 Bonn
02.08.1956 Wuppertal
14.05.1966 Bonn Jug.A
06.05.1953 Bonn AK35
12.09.1965 Landstuhl

31.07.1932 Ollheim

27.08.1933 Siegburg

15.06.1941 Bonn

27.07.1955 Bonn

22.09.1957 Ahrweiler

19.10.1958 Bonn

27.07.1960 Bonn Jug.B
02.10.1960 Overath Jug.B
09.09.1962 Bonn

16.08.1964 Diez

02.05.1965 Liilsdorf

17.04.1966 Bonn

04.06.1967 Oberlar

22.06.1969 Liblar Jug.B

Straddle

Rollsprung



